(4-	Express Mail No.:EL 394 218 98 8US T					
FORM PTO-1594 1-31-92 1-12.W RECORDATION TRADE	OF 05-05-2000 ARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office					
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Tradema Hox Assignmen	s or copy thereof.					
1. Name of conveying party(ies): U.S. BIOSCIENCE, INC.	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: MEDIMMUNE ONCOLOGY, INC.					
□Individual(s) □General Partnership □Corporation - Delaware Other	Address: One Tower Bridge, Suite 400, 100 Front Street City: West Conshohocken State Pennsylvania Zip 19428 Country United States of America					
3. Nature of conveyance: □Assignment □Merger □Security Agreement ☑Change of Name	□ Individual(s) citizenship □ Association □ General Partnership □ Limited Partnership ☑ Corporation Delaware □ Other					
Execution Date: February 10, 2000	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No					
Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark registration No.(s) see attached Schedule					
Additional numbers attached? ☑ Yes ☐ No						
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: THREE					
PENNIE & EDMONDS llp 1155 Avenue of the Americas New York, NY 10036 Attn.: PATRICIA VEGA	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 90 Please charge to the deposit account listed in Section 8. 8. Deposit account number:					
File No.: <u>6670-100-999</u>	16-1150					
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE						
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform document.	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original					
Constance Golden, Esq. Name of Person Signing	Contance Collection 4/12/00 Date Signature					

Total number of pages comprising cover sheet:

05/05/2000 BNGUYEN 00000107 161150 1540083

01 FC:481 02 FC:482 40.00 CH 50.00 CH

NY2 939529.1

Trademarks Schedule

Mark Name	App # App Date	Reg # Reg Date	Renewal Date	Status	Country
HEXALEN		1,540,083 MAY 23, 1989	MAY 23, 2009	REGISTERED	UNITED STATES
ETHYOL		1,618,361 OCTOBER 23, 1990	OCTOBER 23, 2000	REGISTERED	UNITED STATES
NEUTREXIN		1,865,146 NOVEMBER 29, 1994	NOVEMBER 29, 2004	REGISTERED	UNITED STATES

TRADEMARK REEL: 002067 FRAME: 0952

State of Delaware

Office of the Secretary of State

I, EDWARD J. FREEL, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "U.S. BIOSCIENCE, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "U.S. BIOSCIENCE, INC." TO "MEDIMMUNE ONCOLOGY, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TENTH DAY OF FEBRUARY, A.D. 2000, AT 9 O'CLOCK A.M.

Edward J. Freel, Secretary of State 0253164

AUTHENTICATION:

02-11-00

DATE:

TRADEMARK REEL: 002067 FRAME: 0953

2125713 8100

001070291

U.S. BIOSCIENCE, INC.

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

U.S. BIOSCIENCE, INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware (the "Corporation"), hereby certifies as follows:

- 1. The Board of Directors of the Corporation, acting by the Written Consent of its Sole Director, duly adopted, pursuant to Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "GCL"), resolutions setting forth this proposed Amendment to the Restated Certificate of Incorporation of said Corporation and declaring said Amendment to be advisable and directing that such Amendment be presented to the sole stockholder of the Corporation for consideration and approval;
- 2. The stockholder of the Corporation, acting by the written consent of its Sole Stockholder, approved and adopted this proposed Amendment to the Restated Certificate of Incorporation of said Corporation in accordance with Section 242 of the GCL;
- 3. Article 1 of the Restated Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation, dated November 23, 1999, is hereby amended to read in full as follows:

"The name of the Corporation is MedImmune Oncology, Inc."

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, U.S. BIOSCIENCE, INC. has caused this Certificate to be signed by Wayne T. Hockmeyer, Ph.D., Chairman, Chief Executive Officer and President, this <u>/07</u> day of February, 2000.

RECORDED: 04/12/2000

U.S. BIOSCIENCE, INC.

By_

Wayne T. Hockmeyer, Ph.D. Chairman, Chief Executive Officer and

President

TRADEMARK REEL: 002067 FRAME: 0954